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PCOE Critical Dates — AY2026   
(updated 08/06/2025) 
 

Fall Semester, 2025 
All dates & content are subject to change. 

August 2025 
Thursday, August 21: 

- 9:00-11:00 AM - PCOE Faculty Welcome Back meeting, McKibben 131 
- Faculty meetings by departments (exact time determined by the unit head) 
- 8:00 - 6:00 PM - Student Business Services & Financial Aid Offices open  

Friday, August 22: 
- 8:00 AM – Residence halls open for returning students 
- 8:00 - 6:00 PM - Student Business Services & Financial Aid Offices open  

Friday & Saturday, August 22 & 23: 
- Lumberjack Life extended orientation days 

Aug. 24-Sept. 7: Fall 2025 Weeks of Welcome 
Monday, August 25: 

- Fall classes begin 
Tuesday, August 26: 

- 4 to 6 PM - Nac in a Nutshell event with Chamber for newest Lumberjacks. HPE Complex. 
Wednesday, August 27: 

- 4 to 5 PM, Citizen’s First Bank & the Perkins Foundation Reception for PCOE Faculty 
 
September 2025 
Monday, September 1: 

- Initiate faculty development leave proposals for 2026/2027 per Provost office. 
Tuesday, September 2: 

- Syllabus and CV must be uploaded for classes offered for Fall (7 calendar days after 1st 
class day) 

Wednesday, September 3: 
- Student Part-time Job and Volunteer Career Fair – 11 to 2 – BPSC Grand Ballroom 

Thursday, September 4:  
- PCOE Convocation; HPE Gym—Invite ALL PCOE students 

Monday, September 8: 
- College Council meeting 

Tuesday, September 9: 
-  12th Class Day 
- Construction Management & Interior Design Career Fair – 11 to 2 – BPSC Twilight  

Friday, September 12: 
- PCOE Graduate Faculty meeting, McKibben 131, 10 - 11:30 AM 

Monday, September 15: 
- P&T: Faculty submission of e-portfolio in Faculty Success 
- Faculty data management updates due in Banner to OIR for Fall 2025 
- Frist day for students to apply for May 2026 graduation 

Wednesday, September 17: 
- Fall I Midterm grade entry opens; DUE BEFORE Noon, Sept. 19 

 
 

NOTE: There will NOT be a Fall Data Day for FY26. 
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October 2025 
 
Thursday, October 2: 

- PEC Meeting, McKibben 131 - 1:30-3:30 PM  
Monday, October 6: 

- P&T: Academic unit committee forms submitted 
- Fall I FINAL grade entry opens; DUE BEFORE Noon, Oct. 14 

Thursday, October 9: 
- P&T: Academic unit committee summary acknowledged by all members 

Friday, October 10: 
- Fall I classes end 

Monday, October 13: 
- College Council Meeting 

Wednesday, October 15: 
- All majors career Fair - 1 to 4 – BPSC Grand Ballroom 
- Full Fall Midterm grade entry opens; DUE BEFORE Noon, Oct. 20 

Monday, October 20: 
- Fall II classes begin 

Tuesday, October 21: 
- Nominations for Minnie Stevens Piper Foundation Distinguished Professorship Award due 

Wednesday, October 22: 
- EPP Advisory Council Meeting – 11:30-1:30 - McKibben 131 

Friday, October 24: 
- Fall Teachers Career Fair, 10-noon; BPSC Grand & Twilight Ballrooms 

Sunday, October 26: 
- P&T: Academic unit head review submission 

Monday, October 27: 
- Spring 2026 Early Registration opens 

 
 
November 2025 
 
Sunday, November 2: 

- P&T: Faculty errors of fact (unit)  
Monday, November 3: 

- All curriculum proposals must be entered by the originator into Curriculog 
- One-year triennial online evaluations close for AA Leadership. 

Wednesday, November 5 
- P&T: Academic unit head acknowledgment 

Monday, November 10: 
- College Council Meeting 
- Requests for outside employment for academic year 2025/2026 due 

Wednesday, November 12: 
- Fall II Midterm grade entry opens; DUE BEFORE Noon, Nov. 14 

Saturday, November 15: 
- Last day for students to apply for May 2026 graduation 

Thursday, November 22: 
- PEC Council Meeting – 1:30 to 3:00 – McKibben 131 

Monday, November 24: 
- Faculty Development leave applications for 26/27 due to dean’s office. 

Monday - Friday, November 24-28: 
- Thanksgiving Holiday (No classes all week for faculty & students) 
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December 2025 
 
Monday, December 1: 

- Classes resume from Thanksgiving holiday/break 
- Call for nominations - UTS Academy of Distinguished Teachers (submission due mid-

March) (must be previous ROTA winner). Contact CTL office for more information. 
Friday, December 5: 

- P&T college committee forms submissions due 
- Student Big Dip Ceremony – Grand Ballroom 

Monday, December 8: 
- College Council Meeting 
- Full Fall & Fall II FINAL grade entry opens; DUE BEFORE Noon, Dec. 16 

Tuesday, December 9: 
- P&T college committee summary acknowledged by all members 
- Confirm list of P&T 26-27 applicants with Provost Office 

Wednesday, December 10: 
- Faculty Development Leave (FDL) applications due (26-27) to Provost Office. 

Monday – Friday, December 8-12: 
- Finals Week 

Thursday & Friday, December 11-12: 
- Commencement ceremonies (to be confirmed) 

Monday, December 15: 
-  Deadline to complete online application to add course to the core effective for 26/27 

term. 
Tuesday, December 16: 

- All UG & Grad curriculum changes due to UG Curriculum Committee 
 
 
 
 
 
Academic Affairs deadline list: https://www.sfasu.edu/acadaffairs/calendars/deadlines 

https://www.sfasu.edu/acadaffairs/calendars/deadlines

